
Birth GJPI/ ------------  Parent Average or GPTA  ------------ GFI/ No. Sire MGS
Registration Name Reg # GT BBR JH1 Date JPI™ REL Milk Fat Prot SCS PL DPR NM$ PTAT JUI EFI Sibs Short Name Short Name

FARIA BROTHERS ISAIAH THOMAS {5} 840003126052327 13K 100 F 11/29/2015 232 66 934 69 44 2.89 7.0 0.1 653 1.2 12.7 5.5 HARRIS{4} RENEGADE

SEXING 76116 {6}-ET 840003132349950 13K 100 F 2/27/2016 230 68 1023 50 48 2.92 6.6 0.5 600 0.9 15.2 8.3 DAYBREAK HARRIS{4}

SEXING 73701 {6}-ET 840003132198729 13K 100 F 2/1/2016 222 64 1312 56 56 2.98 3.8 -1.9 530 1.0 18.0 8.0 REGENCY HARRIS{4}

LEGENDAIRY NXLEVEL BRI 3093-ET 119729720 29K 100 F 6/26/2016 222 65 1257 70 54 2.93 3.5 -1.7 562 1.8 16.3 8.6 NXLEVEL PLUS-{5}

TOG HOWARD S412 7980-ET 840003135087308 29K 100 F 3/21/2016 221 68 1096 57 48 2.87 5.3 -0.8 566 1.1 13.2 7.9 2 DAYBREAK AXIS

AHLEM NEWS JAXSON 23347 067823347 29K 100 F 5/31/2016 219 68 1626 33 51 2.89 4.7 0.8 501 1.5 14.3 8.8 NEWS CHILI

RIVER VALLEY CHARLEY TEMP 1678-ET 840003133234557 29K 100 F 4/4/2016 218 67 1229 77 52 2.96 3.8 -1.1 572 0.9 6.7 8.5 RISING TEMP HILARIO

SCHOENE KUH NXLEVEL MOOFASA-ET 119734375 29K 100 F 6/29/2016 216 65 1227 78 56 3.01 2.8 -2.1 538 1.1 6.8 8.7 NXLEVEL NITRO

AVI-LANCHE HARRIS SARINA 16042 {5} 840003131650922 29K 100 C 1/13/2016 215 67 975 64 49 2.82 4.6 -0.2 556 0.1 0.0 6.6 HARRIS{4} BOWMAN

RIVER VALLEY NDALIAH TEMP1669-ET 840003133234548 29K 100 F 3/23/2016 214 65 1730 69 58 3.01 2.6 -1.5 510 0.8 5.3 7.9 RISING TEMP NITRO

MFW REGENCY CHIVE-ET 119691058 99K 100 F 4/25/2016 214 68 1193 46 49 3.02 4.6 -0.2 520 1.3 21.2 9.2 REGENCY DAYBREAK

D&E DIMENSION KIRA 16540-ET 840003131651420 29K 100 F 4/24/2016 214 68 961 52 47 2.92 4.5 1.7 523 0.4 4.3 6.0 DIMENSION LEGAL

SEXING 76129 {5}-ET 840003132349963 13K 100 F 3/1/2016 212 68 1125 64 49 2.94 3.8 -0.1 529 0.4 4.0 6.9 DAYBREAK VOLCANO

KASH-IN HARRIS 70388 {5}-P-ET 840003132715648 29K 100 F 11/10/2015 212 68 1101 64 49 2.89 4.3 -0.9 538 1.3 10.0 7.2 HARRIS{4} PLUS-{5}

SUNSET CANYON 751-ET 119716074 29K 100 F 6/9/2016 212 69 453 84 43 2.95 4.3 1.7 580 0.2 -8.3 6.6 DIMENSION DOMINICAN

CAL-MART CHISEL DREW 4462-ET 067384462 29K 100 F 11/12/2015 211 66 815 71 46 2.84 5.0 -2.3 566 0.8 9.6 7.5 CHISEL VISIONARY

SEXING 76126 {6}-ET 840003132349960 13K 100 F 2/29/2016 210 69 853 55 46 2.90 5.6 -0.2 556 0.3 6.0 8.4 DAYBREAK HARRIS{4}

BW K70226 {5}-ET 840003131148667 13K 100 F 9/11/2015 210 67 904 39 37 2.81 6.7 1.6 525 0.8 19.3 6.6 HARRIS{4} LEGAL

DUPAT HARRIS 525 {5}-ET 840003127607536 29K 100 C 3/3/2016 209 65 879 62 38 2.89 5.7 1.4 569 0.8 9.9 5.6 HARRIS{4} MAGNUM

AVI-LANCHE HARRIS JO 16132 {5} 840003131651012 29K 100 F 1/30/2016 208 66 1410 68 50 2.81 3.4 -1.5 528 1.1 3.7 5.7 HARRIS{4} MAGNUM

KASH-IN HARRIS 70439 {5}-ET 840003132715651 29K 100 F 11/28/2015 207 69 1363 61 50 2.97 4.0 -1.3 522 1.6 13.7 8.3 HARRIS{4} PLUS-{5}

ABS CHATTER-ET 840003135245613 29K 100 F 4/2/2016 207 69 1274 57 50 2.96 3.7 0.1 525 0.7 2.8 8.5 DAYBREAK CHILI

RIVER VALLEY DOMINATOR-ET 840003133234485 29K 100 F 1/14/2016 207 66 1421 59 44 2.77 3.9 0.1 521 1.2 7.7 8.6 SAXON-P NITRO

KASH-IN HARRIS 70609 {5}-ET 840003132715668 29K 100 F 2/27/2016 206 68 1463 66 53 2.89 3.0 -3.0 490 0.9 10.6 6.8 HARRIS{4} DIMENSION

TOG JACOB U064 8047-ET 840003135087239 29K 100 F 4/16/2016 204 70 486 38 37 2.88 6.0 1.3 508 1.3 20.9 8.6 DIMENSION SPARKY

CAL-MART VOLCANO DAMEK 4514 {6} 067384514 29K 100 F 5/15/2016 204 68 794 61 34 2.76 6.2 -0.9 560 1.3 19.6 7.6 VOLCANO AWARD{4}

FOREST GLEN HARRIS STANLEY {5} 067609875 13K 100 F 8/15/2015 203 67 1137 51 45 2.86 5.5 -2.1 532 0.7 12.6 7.3 HARRIS{4} VOLCANO

WILSONVIEW HARRIS SENTINAL {5} 119446827 13K 100 F 8/21/2015 203 68 1024 59 41 2.89 4.9 0.7 531 0.7 8.9 7.6 HARRIS{4} HILARIO

SEXING 76103-ET 840003132349937 13K 100 F 2/23/2016 202 70 1208 60 44 2.97 4.8 0.3 538 0.4 4.8 8.8 DAYBREAK MAGNUM

KASH-IN HARRIS 70610 {5}-P-ET 840003132715669 29K 100 F 2/28/2016 201 68 1204 60 49 2.88 3.5 -1.6 492 0.6 5.8 6.9 HARRIS{4} DIMENSION

SUNSET CANYON 750-ET 119714531 29K 100 F 6/8/2016 201 70 -119 68 28 2.87 6.3 3.0 584 0.4 6.7 6.8 DIMENSION DOMINICAN

SEXING CHARLEMAGNE 59345 73151-ET 840003132198179 13K 100 F 8/23/2015 200 66 1539 59 54 2.84 2.5 -1.8 473 0.8 0.9 8.2 CHARLEMAGNE MAGNUM

DODAN LH VOLCANO TOLLY TROJAN 119550676 29K 100 F 12/11/2015 200 71 1167 40 43 3.03 5.3 0.7 484 1.2 14.2 8.1 VOLCANO HEADLINE

FOREST GLEN HARRIS LOUIE {5} 067650025 29K 100 F 10/21/2015 200 68 1527 36 41 2.90 6.1 0.4 508 1.3 16.7 8.3 HARRIS{4} PHAROAH

JER BEL HARRIS SHAMROCK {5} 119659601 29K 100 F 3/17/2016 199 67 1381 55 48 2.76 4.5 -2.9 496 1.0 8.5 7.0 HARRIS{4} DIVIDEND

SEXING 61220-ET 840003010364967 13K 100 F 10/22/2015 199 65 1052 63 46 2.88 3.6 -1.7 502 1.5 13.1 8.1 ARCHER DIGNITARY

HILMAR HARRIS GOUDA {5}-ET 119621769 29K 100 F 2/7/2016 199 69 1142 44 45 2.86 4.8 -0.9 492 1.2 14.9 7.7 HARRIS{4} SPARKY

RIVER VALLEY FERNLEAF FORT-ET 075341034 29K 100 F 12/25/2015 197 71 1082 51 37 2.80 5.0 0.9 515 1.0 12.6 8.2 MAGNUM DAVID

AHLEM DAYBREAK GENTLEMAN 23237 067823237 29K 100 F 3/5/2016 197 70 893 47 34 2.80 6.7 -0.5 548 1.3 19.5 9.7 DAYBREAK AXIS

AHLEM DIMENSION HOST 23307-ET 067823307 29K 100 F 5/6/2016 197 70 626 53 34 2.76 5.5 0.5 523 1.0 9.7 8.7 DIMENSION DAZZLER

AHLEM DETERMINATE CHAUNCY 23330 {6} 067823330 29K 100 F 5/25/2016 197 68 933 42 33 2.78 6.5 0.5 517 1.4 21.9 7.3 DETERMINATE JAMMER{4}

AVI-LANCHE NEWS ALLOY 16797 840003131651677 29K 100 F 6/23/2016 196 68 1358 42 50 2.77 3.1 -0.5 440 0.6 3.0 7.8 NEWS GIDEON

AHLEM HARRIS BOSTON 23367 {5} 067823367 29K 100 F 6/11/2016 196 67 1307 46 43 2.88 5.8 -1.1 518 1.0 14.1 7.9 HARRIS{4} AXIS

SEXING 76143 {6}-ET 840003132349977 13K 100 F 3/6/2016 196 64 1241 55 42 2.83 4.8 -1.3 510 1.9 12.7 7.2 SHOOTOUT-P{5} AXIS

RIVER VALLEY DISCIPLE-P-ET 840003133234486 29K 100 F 1/18/2016 196 66 1177 43 41 2.71 4.3 -0.7 480 1.6 14.6 8.3 SAXON-P NITRO

LYLESTANLEY CHARLEM HARVARD 2228-ET 119610631 99K 100 F 12/26/2015 196 69 1067 52 38 2.85 5.5 1.2 527 0.5 7.8 8.4 CHARLEMAGNE ABE{6}

AHLEM DIMENSION HILIGHT 23304-ET 067823304 29K 100 F 5/1/2016 196 70 332 57 33 2.79 5.7 -0.2 525 0.9 14.5 9.1 DIMENSION DAZZLER

HEINZ DIMENSION TNT 9801 840003134387573 100 7/10/2016 196 41 687 47 44 2.90 2.9 0.8 446 0.6 8.3 8.2 DIMENSION NITRO

CAL-MART VOLCANO ZACK 4480-ET 067384480 29K 100 F 12/31/2015 195 69 1220 48 49 2.95 4.0 -1.3 481 1.1 9.3 7.6 VOLCANO SPARKY

YOSEMITE CHEKELO PLUS 10803 840003006436249 29K 100 F 8/22/2015 195 66 1316 55 47 2.97 3.3 -0.9 478 1.8 14.9 8.1 CHEKELO PLUS-{5}

SUNSET CANYON 740 119674039 29K 100 C 4/13/2016 195 69 572 68 45 3.00 2.6 0.6 485 0.5 4.6 7.5 DIMENSION VICTORY

SEXING 76100-ET 840003132349934 13K 100 F 2/23/2016 195 70 930 52 40 2.84 5.7 -0.8 531 0.2 8.2 8.2 DAYBREAK MAGNUM

TOG GARY S432 7997-ET 840003135087297 29K 100 F 3/27/2016 195 69 394 42 32 2.78 5.5 1.4 511 0.9 17.3 7.4 DIMENSION SCORE

RIVER VALLEY CHARLEY RGENCY 1081-ET 075341081 7/21/2016 195 36 819 52 42 2.89 4.3 -0.6 503 1.2 13.2 8.5 REGENCY HILARIO

DP ARCHER 1533 11527-ET 119450220 13K 100 F 8/27/2015 194 66 1278 47 42 2.86 4.2 -0.6 487 1.7 15.0 8.2 ARCHER DAYBREAK

RIVER VALLEY DEFIANT 840003126479063 29K 100 F 12/18/2015 194 69 1251 46 41 2.86 5.6 0.6 508 1.2 6.5 7.7 NEWS METALICA

SEXING 76075-ET 840003132349909 13K 100 F 2/17/2016 194 65 989 67 41 2.96 4.6 -0.2 521 1.5 7.1 8.4 LEMONHEAD MAGNUM

CAL-MART CHISEL DOUG 4464-ET 067384464 29K 100 F 11/13/2015 194 64 635 59 36 2.83 4.7 0.5 527 0.7 9.5 6.6 CHISEL VISIONARY

SEXING 76325 {5}-ET 840003132350159 13K 100 F 4/17/2016 194 64 614 67 36 2.93 3.8 1.1 510 1.3 14.3 7.2 LEMONHEAD VOLCANO

LYLESTANLEY VOLCANO MY MAN 2324-ET 119631775 29K 100 F 2/12/2016 193 71 1260 53 47 2.94 2.9 -0.6 441 0.7 6.9 7.9 VOLCANO KILOWATT

SUNSET CANYON 739 119644908 29K 100 F 3/7/2016 193 70 923 60 40 2.86 4.3 0.0 526 0.7 7.7 7.9 DAYBREAK BENEFACTOR

ROC-BOT ARCHER 1012 {4} 075211012 29K 100 F 5/13/2016 193 66 905 50 38 2.86 5.2 -1.4 508 1.4 25.9 8.4 ARCHER DAVID

AVON ROAD REGENCY JOE {6} 840003129747185 13K 100 F 9/17/2015 192 66 1209 52 52 2.95 3.2 -2.3 469 1.2 6.6 8.5 REGENCY SOPRANO{4}

SPRUCE-H VOLCANO MY 385-ET 067138385 29K 100 F 2/9/2016 192 69 1270 54 45 2.85 2.9 -1.0 467 1.4 11.8 8.2 VOLCANO PLUS-{5}

RIVER VALLEY MAKER-ET 840003133234491 29K 100 F 1/28/2016 192 65 537 69 38 3.04 5.0 0.1 547 1.4 11.8 7.8 LEMONHEAD MACHETE

AVI-LANCHE IVORY MARVEL 16431 840003131651311 29K 100 F 3/31/2016 192 66 836 41 36 2.77 5.1 1.2 479 0.5 10.1 7.9 IVORY DAZZLER

TOG JAVIER S743 8117-ET 840003136807511 29K 100 F 7/1/2016 192 67 258 55 34 2.67 4.2 0.3 499 0.6 7.9 6.4 DIMENSION KONA

SEXING GENOMINATOR 1566 71154-ET 840003123614943 50K 100 C 8/12/2015 192 66 722 35 29 2.70 7.2 0.4 527 1.5 23.5 8.0 GENOMINATOR MARVEL

OAK LANE CHISEL VINCENT-ET 067742135 29K 100 C 1/8/2016 192 64 259 62 27 2.72 6.2 1.1 565 1.0 16.0 7.2 CHISEL VICTORY

RIVER VALLEY RDAHLIA DAYBRK 1699-ET 840003133234578 29K 100 F 5/6/2016 191 69 1231 51 45 2.88 4.8 -0.9 500 0.8 1.0 7.2 DAYBREAK MEGATRON

This report includes bulls with Herd Register status or Generation Count genotyped with BBR 100 born since August 1, 2015 that have a 
Parent Average Jersey Performance Index™ or Genomic Jersey Performance Index™ of 170 or greater and have not been assigned an 
NAAB stud code. One calf from any group of full brothers is listed by name, and the total number of full brothers is noted in the column 
labeled 'No. Sibs'. 
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Birth GJPI/ ------------  Parent Average or GPTA  ------------ GFI/ No. Sire MGS
Registration Name Reg # GT BBR JH1 Date JPI™ REL Milk Fat Prot SCS PL DPR NM$ PTAT JUI EFI Sibs Short Name Short Name

DUTCH HOLLOW SANTANA 6272-P-ET 840003131737414 29K 100 F 3/9/2016 191 67 1131 55 43 2.91 3.9 -0.8 480 0.9 10.5 7.5 SANTANA-P IRWIN

KASH-IN HARRIS 48776 {5}-P-ET 840003131680972 29K 100 F 2/15/2016 191 68 935 52 43 2.85 4.0 0.1 492 0.6 0.5 6.6 HARRIS{4} DIMENSION

ROC-BOT ARCHER 1015 {5} 075211015 29K 100 F 6/5/2016 191 65 1102 60 42 2.88 4.0 -0.8 485 0.9 8.2 7.5 ARCHER DAVID

AVI-LANCHE LHEAD LAVERNE 16300 {6} 840003131651180 29K 100 F 3/1/2016 191 65 653 47 38 2.84 5.1 0.2 492 0.9 11.0 8.1 LEMONHEAD MERICA

AHLEM RENO BOGGART 23199-ET 067823199 29K 100 F 1/26/2016 191 64 664 69 30 2.95 5.4 1.1 564 1.4 14.7 6.1 RENO RENEGADE

AHLEM DIMENSION ROBOT 23408-ET 067823408 7/11/2016 191 42 239 49 35 2.86 4.8 0.3 489 0.8 15.7 8.2 2 DIMENSION VISIONARY

LEGENDAIRY NXLEVEL BLAINE-ET 119724408 29K 100 F 6/22/2016 190 64 1592 56 52 3.12 2.8 -2.0 465 1.9 17.9 7.4 NXLEVEL PLUS-{5}

AHLEM HANDSOME BENEFIT 23190 067823190 29K 100 F 1/23/2016 190 67 1093 58 41 2.99 3.9 -0.6 504 2.0 23.9 9.3 HANDSOME PLUS-{5}

DP REGENCY 1984 11614-ET 119636640 29K 100 F 3/7/2016 190 66 1004 28 41 2.85 5.3 0.0 464 1.3 15.8 8.9 REGENCY AXIS

AHLEM HARRIS NINJA 23271 {5}-ET 067823271 29K 100 F 4/8/2016 190 69 1355 54 40 2.86 5.0 -1.4 493 1.0 7.7 8.5 HARRIS{4} PERFORM

AHLEM RANDI VICTOR 23337 067823337 29K 100 F 5/28/2016 190 66 1040 64 40 2.90 5.7 -2.0 541 1.8 10.3 8.8 RANDI DIVIDEND

DUPAT SHOOTOUT 540 {6}-P-ET 840003127607521 29K 100 F 4/16/2016 190 66 1021 56 40 2.89 4.2 -0.6 501 1.1 11.6 7.6 SHOOTOUT-P{5} MAGNUM

RIVER VALLEY CHARLY DIMEN 1061-ET 075341061 100 5/1/2016 190 42 361 61 39 2.89 3.7 0.5 492 0.6 7.6 7.3 DIMENSION HILARIO

AHLEM RENO BUCK 23145-ET 067823145 29K 100 F 12/13/2015 190 65 955 64 36 2.95 5.5 -0.1 543 0.8 9.7 6.3 RENO RENEGADE

AHLEM BROTHERS MARCIN SLOPPY JOE {4} 840003011706829 29K 100 C 2/10/2016 189 71 1464 54 54 3.01 3.7 -3.2 459 1.5 10.3 9.4 MARCIN GHENT{2}

CAL-MART NEWS ALERT 4468 {6} 067384468 29K 100 C 11/21/2015 189 68 1393 28 49 2.90 5.4 -0.7 457 0.4 5.2 7.6 NEWS DAVID

DUTCH HOLLOW SHOGUN {6}-ET 840003131737315 29K 100 F 11/8/2015 189 67 1404 57 47 2.94 3.4 -1.4 476 1.4 10.5 8.3 SWORD{5} PLUS-{5}

DP REGENCY 1540 11617-ET 119689787 29K 100 F 3/21/2016 189 66 1036 50 46 2.94 3.5 -1.0 466 1.2 9.9 8.5 REGENCY DAYBREAK

FAIRWAY REGENCY LAKEN 119429611 13K 100 F 8/4/2015 189 66 1116 48 45 2.92 4.8 -0.4 490 0.4 2.7 8.0 REGENCY NEWS

VAN DE VOLCANO FIRECRACKER-ET 067381566 29K 100 F 12/17/2015 189 69 998 45 41 2.98 3.5 0.1 453 1.3 15.7 6.9 VOLCANO DJ ZUMA

CROSSWIND DAYBREAK 44-ET 840003134421670 99K 100 F 2/24/2016 189 70 1208 37 40 2.97 6.3 -0.8 501 1.4 16.5 8.2 DAYBREAK AXIS

ROCK SOLID NXT ALPHA-ET 075211021 29K 100 F 6/28/2016 189 62 503 68 34 2.95 4.0 0.7 511 1.4 17.6 6.7 NXLEVEL SANTANA-P

PROGENESIS MALARKEY-ET 109793000 100 4/20/2016 189 34 1051 46 41 2.83 5.1 -1.1 491 1.0 10.3 7.8 3 VICTOR AXIS

RIVER VALLEY BELLAMY SMACK 1075 {6}-P-ET 075341075 100 7/7/2016 189 34 1032 41 40 2.89 3.9 0.7 456 1.1 16.7 7.9 2 SMACK-P HARRIS{4}

CAL-MART VIPER LERON 4524 067384524 7/12/2016 189 35 960 45 40 2.91 5.5 -0.1 490 1.1 11.7 8.3 VIPER AXIS

FOREST GLEN DAYBREAK DIXON 067650097 29K 100 F 5/17/2016 188 71 1064 53 38 2.88 4.9 -0.2 506 0.6 7.5 8.4 DAYBREAK HEADLINE

PETERSON REGENCY LEON 840003010961740 13K 100 F 9/24/2015 188 64 712 31 38 2.78 4.2 0.2 454 1.2 21.1 6.9 REGENCY DJ ZUMA

MISSISKA ROCKY-ET 109721306 99K 100 F 2/19/2016 188 42 771 52 36 2.81 4.6 -0.7 480 0.9 14.0 7.9 VOLCANO DIMENSION

MIDWAY ALL DAT SPLASH 119635537 29K 100 F 1/1/2016 188 71 495 66 34 2.88 5.0 -0.1 538 1.2 10.4 7.9 MACHETE ALLSTAR

TOG ERIC P739 7922-ET 840003133371285 29K 100 F 11/1/2015 188 67 224 48 29 2.75 5.9 1.2 519 0.7 13.1 7.1 MERICA SPARKY

AHLEM GENOMINATOR MOONBEAM 23232 067823232 29K 100 F 3/8/2016 188 66 496 50 27 2.82 6.4 0.4 529 1.5 24.1 8.6 GENOMINATOR VOLCANO

WILSONVIEW REGENCY BRINKS {6} 119720534 29K 100 F 6/16/2016 187 65 1368 53 47 2.89 2.8 -2.1 469 1.5 11.6 8.1 REGENCY MAGNUM

SEXING 76130-ET 840003132349964 13K 100 F 3/2/2016 187 69 1307 60 43 3.04 4.0 -0.5 486 0.4 6.4 7.7 DAYBREAK MAGNUM

AHLEM NEWS SIMEON 23141-ET 067823141 29K 100 F 12/10/2015 187 70 1353 42 41 2.87 4.5 -0.6 459 1.3 15.5 8.9 NEWS VOLCANO

BERRYS REGENCY MODEL T 840003134690580 13K 100 F 6/7/2016 187 65 1114 44 41 2.88 4.2 -1.2 459 1.4 16.0 8.8 REGENCY DAZZLER

AHLEM DAYBREAK POPEYE 23223 067823223 29K 100 F 2/29/2016 187 70 1102 45 41 2.96 4.9 -1.3 485 1.3 15.4 9.0 DAYBREAK TEE TIME

SEXING 76046-ET 840003132349880 13K 100 F 2/7/2016 187 69 975 51 41 3.04 5.1 -0.6 500 0.9 13.3 7.9 DAYBREAK MAGNUM

ROC-BOT ARCHER 1009 {6} 075211009 99K 100 F 1/28/2016 187 67 1002 36 38 2.92 5.3 0.0 464 1.1 22.0 8.7 ARCHER DAVID

DP REGENCY 1540 11612-ET 119636190 29K 100 F 3/6/2016 187 66 695 44 38 2.88 5.2 -1.1 490 1.0 16.4 8.4 REGENCY DAYBREAK

DP CHISEL 1984 11601-ET 119610341 29K 100 F 1/1/2016 187 66 650 55 33 2.86 5.8 0.4 525 1.2 12.8 8.3 CHISEL AXIS

TOG FELIPE P768 7945-ET 840003133371362 29K 100 C 11/13/2015 187 64 315 49 26 2.81 5.4 1.2 502 1.4 23.5 6.9 PIERO SPARKY

BLUE MIST DIMENSION SLADE-ET 119666575 29K 100 F 2/26/2016 186 69 941 51 46 2.89 3.1 -0.3 449 0.6 2.2 7.5 DIMENSION GALVANIZE

NORSE STAR REGENCY N154-ET 119687703 29K 100 F 5/3/2016 186 67 1040 32 42 2.95 4.6 -0.5 450 1.4 18.5 8.7 REGENCY PRESTON

RIVER VALLEY CHARLEY MILTON 1083-ET 075341083 7/25/2016 186 36 983 71 42 3.00 3.3 -0.1 504 0.8 4.6 7.9 MILTON HILARIO

AHLEM MEMPHIS LIGHTNING 23224 067823224 29K 100 F 2/29/2016 186 65 802 72 41 3.05 2.8 -0.1 483 1.0 12.6 7.0 MEMPHIS{6} BOWMAN

PINE-TREE DAYBREAK PETER-ET 067901191 29K 100 F 3/19/2016 186 69 667 55 36 2.94 4.7 0.4 504 0.8 13.1 7.9 DAYBREAK LADD

TOG GARRETT S383 7966-ET 840003135087607 29K 100 F 3/16/2016 186 69 505 46 33 2.85 5.3 1.4 499 0.4 9.2 6.8 DAYBREAK DENZEL

CAL-MART SANTANA LEE 4495-P 067384495 29K 100 C 3/1/2016 186 66 520 55 31 2.74 5.1 0.4 514 1.2 11.5 7.9 SANTANA-P CHILI

HILMAR MARCIN 70254 {4}-ET 119725276 29K 100 F 6/21/2016 185 71 1499 63 57 2.96 1.9 -3.6 431 1.1 -0.6 8.5 MARCIN TBONE

WILSONVIEW REGENCY SKIPPY {5} 119717806 29K 100 F 6/9/2016 185 66 1011 44 47 2.90 3.1 -2.3 428 1.5 14.9 8.3 REGENCY SAMSON

RIVER VALLEY SYDIXEP SAXONP 1680 {6} 840003133234559 29K 100 F 4/4/2016 185 66 1384 55 46 2.82 4.2 -2.8 457 1.1 6.5 9.0 SAXON-P SYRIOUS{4}

MFW HARRIS RAND {5}-ET 119444085 13K 100 F 8/23/2015 185 68 977 53 40 2.89 4.6 -0.3 508 0.7 3.4 7.3 HARRIS{4} RENEGADE

RIVER VALLEY CHARLEY DMENSN 1703-ET 840003133234582 29K 100 F 5/9/2016 185 70 265 56 35 2.86 4.0 1.0 488 0.2 9.0 7.9 DIMENSION HILARIO

RIVER VALLEY BOGO {6}-ET 075341025 29K 100 F 11/30/2015 185 64 1204 42 34 2.87 5.5 -1.0 486 1.7 25.1 6.7 RENO SOPRANO{4}

AHLEM VOLCANO SOLAR 23249 067823249 29K 100 F 3/14/2016 185 70 1008 47 33 2.80 4.2 -0.5 455 1.5 25.9 8.3 VOLCANO

DUPAT DILLAN 531-P-ET 840003127607530 29K 100 F 3/14/2016 185 67 440 58 29 2.82 5.6 1.0 534 1.5 12.6 9.2 DILLAN-P MAGNUM

FOREST GLEN VIPER MORGAN 067650087 4/26/2016 185 35 977 61 42 2.97 3.7 -0.3 472 0.6 3.9 7.3 VIPER MAGNUM

HEARTLAND REGENCY MARINO 067669119 29K 100 F 6/27/2016 184 64 989 53 44 3.02 3.7 -1.9 468 1.7 18.6 8.6 REGENCY TEXAS

FOREST GLEN HARRIS JULES {5} 067609925 13K 100 F 8/25/2015 184 65 867 48 43 2.91 3.5 0.1 457 0.7 5.5 5.0 HARRIS{4} Q IMPULS

JARS OF CLAY 70644-ET 840003132715671 29K 100 F 3/25/2016 184 71 1277 39 42 2.90 5.3 -0.8 481 1.0 8.8 8.6 DAYBREAK VALENTINO

CAL-MART VOLCANO ZIVEN 4483-ET 067384483 29K 100 F 1/13/2016 184 70 1302 37 41 2.96 5.1 -0.8 457 0.9 15.4 7.9 VOLCANO SPARKY

AVI-LANCHE KEITH SCARLET 16715 {5} 840003131651595 29K 100 F 6/4/2016 184 64 917 49 41 2.90 4.0 -1.5 468 1.5 18.5 6.8 KEITH MARINER

CAL-MART VOLCANO TARON 4516 067384516 100 5/28/2016 184 41 1099 40 38 2.87 5.0 0.0 464 1.0 10.0 8.4 VOLCANO AXIS

TLJ REGENCY KILLZONE {6}-ET 067300602 13K 100 F 5/4/2016 184 65 661 59 35 2.91 4.3 -1.2 506 2.1 22.6 8.6 REGENCY MAGNUM

AHLEM VIPER NOMAD 23019 {5} 067823019 99K 100 F 9/18/2015 183 65 1392 55 47 3.05 2.4 -1.3 432 1.8 16.2 6.9 VIPER PLUS-{5}

RIVER VALLEY FIRE TEMP 1066-ET 075341066 5/28/2016 183 36 821 64 42 2.99 3.6 -0.6 487 0.9 7.8 7.4 RISING TEMP HILARIO

RIVER VALLEY ASHLYN TEMP 1058-ET 075341058 29K 100 F 4/7/2016 183 66 1113 29 38 2.93 5.6 0.6 461 1.5 18.7 7.9 RISING TEMP AXIS

AHLEM HARRIS RAMBO 23068 {5} 067823068 29K 100 F 10/31/2015 183 68 840 59 36 2.90 4.8 -1.4 505 1.6 17.1 7.9 HARRIS{4} SPARKY

AHLEM HONOK LUXOR 23208-ET 067823208 29K 100 C 2/9/2016 183 66 659 52 34 2.94 4.8 0.3 492 1.2 18.9 8.4 HONOK VOLCANO

FOREST GLEN CHILIS ADDITION 067609911 13K 100 F 8/23/2015 183 67 203 45 31 2.84 5.6 0.5 498 0.9 13.6 7.8 CHILI DIMENSION

ROCK SOLID NXT APEX-ET 075211023 100 7/2/2016 183 33 731 58 37 2.90 3.7 -0.1 475 1.2 14.3 7.4 NXLEVEL SANTANA-P

SUN VALLEY HARRIS JETTA {5} 119546125 29K 100 F 12/10/2015 182 69 883 57 39 2.83 5.1 -1.9 491 0.7 8.2 8.5 HARRIS{4} DAVID

TOG GUS U005 7983-ET 840003135087515 29K 100 F 3/21/2016 182 69 864 64 36 2.79 4.8 -1.4 513 0.9 3.1 7.9 DAYBREAK KINDLE

SEXING 76281 {6}-ET 840003132350115 13K 100 F 4/8/2016 182 65 840 52 35 2.98 4.5 0.8 489 1.4 16.2 7.9 LEMONHEAD NITRO

AHLEM ARCHER PHANTOM 23248 067823248 29K 100 F 3/13/2016 182 64 1022 45 34 2.82 5.5 -0.6 485 1.0 16.8 7.3 ARCHER DASH{6}

AHLEM VIPER CHESTNUT 23050-ET 067823050 13K 100 F 10/6/2015 182 67 506 50 34 2.96 4.6 0.4 479 1.2 17.2 8.6 VIPER LEGAL

AHLEM DIMENSION CHOW 23308-ET 067823308 29K 100 F 5/8/2016 182 69 33 51 32 2.78 3.9 1.1 457 0.3 10.8 8.4 DIMENSION DAZZLER

CROSSWIND CHISEL 42-ET 840003134421668 29K 100 F 2/8/2016 182 65 437 44 29 2.79 6.2 1.5 526 1.1 9.4 8.3 CHISEL AXIS

SHAN-MAR LEMONHEAD KINGSTON-ET 067460159 13K 100 F 10/16/2015 182 65 -22 64 29 2.91 5.1 0.9 529 1.7 18.8 8.0 LEMONHEAD HILARIO

SUNSET CANYON 744 119701401 5/31/2016 182 43 322 58 35 2.98 4.4 1.8 482 0.3 2.8 7.2 DIMENSION DOMINICAN
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Birth GJPI/ ------------  Parent Average or GPTA  ------------ GFI/ No. Sire MGS
Registration Name Reg # GT BBR JH1 Date JPI™ REL Milk Fat Prot SCS PL DPR NM$ PTAT JUI EFI Sibs Short Name Short Name

RIVER VALLEY FIRCRKR ARCHER 1476-ET 840003126479173 13K 100 F 8/31/2015 181 66 1290 56 47 2.99 1.5 -1.0 415 1.5 13.5 8.4 ARCHER JUPITER

ROCK SOLID NXT AVENGER-ET 075211022 29K 100 F 6/29/2016 181 63 1253 58 45 2.96 2.6 -1.0 448 1.3 7.4 7.6 NXLEVEL SANTANA-P

SUNSET CANYON 748-ET 119703270 29K 100 F 6/5/2016 181 71 742 61 42 2.97 3.8 0.4 476 0.0 -6.6 8.1 DIMENSION DOMINICAN

LYLESTANLEY REGENCY CITADEL {4}-ET 119505528 13K 100 F 10/15/2015 181 63 809 41 41 3.06 4.2 0.6 436 0.9 12.1 6.3 REGENCY RENEGADE

AHLEM DIMENSION CROWN 23274 067823274 29K 100 C 4/11/2016 181 68 792 45 41 2.90 3.9 0.7 450 0.1 1.5 7.2 DIMENSION VIGILANCE

RIVER VALLEY GWEN REGENCY 1621-ET 840003133234500 29K 100 F 2/4/2016 181 66 1012 43 40 2.86 4.2 -1.0 468 1.4 14.0 8.8 REGENCY PRESCOTT{6}

FOUR J ARCHER 50015 840003129219233 13K 100 F 10/1/2015 181 65 955 45 38 3.03 3.6 2.6 431 0.7 7.2 7.8 ARCHER DOMINICAN

AHLEM DIMENSION WIZARD 23264 067823264 29K 100 F 4/1/2016 181 69 214 63 38 2.94 2.9 -0.5 464 1.1 9.8 8.1 DIMENSION ULYSSE

AHLEM REGENCY LANCELOT 23011-ET 067823011 13K 100 F 9/14/2015 181 66 585 43 36 2.86 4.8 -1.0 468 1.3 22.0 9.0 REGENCY HILARIO

MAINSTREAM ARCH SHOOTER {6}-ET 119675674 29K 100 F 4/18/2016 181 64 1235 50 35 2.79 4.1 -1.5 461 1.5 19.4 7.6 ARCHER JAMMER{4}

AHLEM DAYBREAK HANSEL 23296-ET 067823296 29K 100 F 4/24/2016 181 70 653 55 35 2.97 6.3 0.4 522 0.2 1.2 8.6 DAYBREAK DAZZLER

RIVER VALLEY SINISTER {6}-ET 840003126479083 29K 100 F 11/23/2015 181 66 943 58 33 2.81 4.3 -1.3 483 1.5 20.5 8.2 ARCHER MEGATRON

SHAN-MAR LEMONHEAD CHARLENE 158-ET 067460158 13K 100 F 10/16/2015 181 66 68 60 32 2.94 4.6 0.4 499 1.9 22.5 8.8 LEMONHEAD HILARIO

AHLEM RENO BUSTER 23151-ET 067823151 29K 100 F 12/17/2015 181 65 966 49 31 2.94 4.9 2.3 492 1.1 13.6 6.7 RENO RENEGADE

D&E TRANS CHEYANNE 16212 {5}-ET 840003131651092 29K 100 F 2/13/2016 180 66 1258 53 44 2.84 3.2 0.5 449 0.4 -4.9 7.1 TRANSFORMER KILOWATT

SEXING 76178-ET 840003132350012 13K 100 F 3/18/2016 180 65 1005 71 44 3.15 3.2 -0.9 471 1.3 7.8 8.5 LEMONHEAD MAGNUM

CAL-MART JUMBO FARIS 4488 {5} 067384488 29K 100 F 1/31/2016 180 63 805 46 40 2.83 3.5 -0.8 430 1.3 12.1 5.9 JUMBO{4} MAGNUM

AVI-LANCHE VOLCANO LINDSEY 15705 {6} 840003131650585 29K 100 F 11/16/2015 180 69 998 44 38 2.84 3.5 -0.3 425 0.7 14.5 7.7 VOLCANO TREY{4}

PRO-HART LEMONHEAD CHUM-ET 840003124771820 29K 100 F 3/20/2016 180 65 666 52 37 3.00 4.7 1.0 489 1.1 10.4 8.5 LEMONHEAD LEGAL PROMISE

PROGENESIS TELLME {6}-ET 109792995 100 3/2/2016 180 42 892 62 36 2.88 4.2 -1.6 478 1.4 15.9 8.2 VOLCANO MEGATRON

TOG JARED S625 8089-ET 840003136807418 29K 100 F 5/21/2016 180 68 529 41 36 2.73 4.6 0.6 455 0.2 4.3 7.6 DIMENSION AXIS

AHLEM LEMONHEAD AUZZIE 23273-ET 067823273 29K 100 F 4/9/2016 180 66 975 50 35 2.95 4.4 -0.8 462 2.1 25.2 8.5 LEMONHEAD VOLCANO

AHLEM ARCHER LOGIC 22996-ET 074067781 99K 100 F 9/1/2015 180 67 961 54 35 2.90 4.6 -1.9 469 1.2 24.1 8.5 ARCHER HILARIO

AHLEM NXLEVEL LEBANON 23420-ET 067823420 7/25/2016 180 34 432 68 35 2.95 4.0 -0.9 499 1.1 15.1 8.2 NXLEVEL HILARIO

LUCKY HILL WILDMAN WILLY {6}-ET 119676536 29K 100 F 4/6/2016 180 63 926 60 34 2.93 3.7 -1.1 473 1.8 26.3 6.5 SHOOTOUT-P{5} BALLISTIC

GENERATIONS DILLON CALYPSO {6}-P-ET 067339375 29K 100 F 1/13/2016 180 66 804 48 34 2.91 4.8 0.2 472 1.4 17.8 8.3 DILLAN-P CRITIC-P

SHAN-MAR LEMONHEAD KEYSTONE-ET 067460157 13K 100 F 10/13/2015 180 66 240 53 32 2.97 5.6 0.7 510 1.7 19.4 8.7 LEMONHEAD HILARIO

SUNBOW VERN LAUREL-P 840003131651345 29K 100 F 4/7/2016 179 65 1398 50 49 2.98 2.2 -1.7 412 0.9 8.2 7.8 VERN-P MACHETE

FOUR J ARCHER 50022 840003133289408 29K 100 F 1/15/2016 179 66 1839 47 47 2.94 2.1 -0.8 412 1.1 9.6 9.0 ARCHER PLUS-{5}

GRAZELAND NOAH {5} 119511240 13K 100 F 10/28/2015 179 67 1333 44 47 2.94 3.1 -0.8 425 0.7 7.5 6.9 HARRIS{4} PLUS-{5}

ELMHURST REGENCY PRINCE 119677827 99K 100 C 4/22/2016 179 68 804 44 43 3.02 3.0 -1.2 418 2.0 23.7 10.4 REGENCY NITRO

FOREST GLEN DAYBREAK SUNNY {5} 067650071 29K 100 F 3/9/2016 179 69 966 46 40 2.95 4.2 0.0 464 0.9 3.1 7.3 DAYBREAK DIMENSION

SEXING 73560 840003132198588 13K 100 F 12/21/2015 179 67 1053 53 37 2.85 4.2 -1.7 470 1.5 19.5 9.1 ARCHER DOMINICAN

BW K70566-P-ET 840003132715662 29K 100 F 1/30/2016 179 67 899 46 37 2.92 4.6 -0.3 446 0.8 16.5 6.9 SANTANA-P LEGAL

SPRUCE-H VOLCANO MY 386-ET 067138386 29K 100 F 2/10/2016 179 69 991 54 36 2.79 4.0 -0.4 464 1.1 8.1 8.1 VOLCANO PLUS-{5}

AHLEM REGENCY PRIZM 23187 067823187 29K 100 F 1/20/2016 179 67 830 46 34 2.82 4.8 -0.1 475 0.6 13.1 8.8 REGENCY MACHETE

YOSEMITE DIMENSION MARVEL P893-ET 840003135087135 29K 100 C 1/24/2016 179 70 260 54 34 2.83 5.0 0.3 502 0.9 3.8 8.0 DIMENSION MARVEL

SUNSET CANYON 745-ET 119701812 29K 100 F 6/1/2016 179 70 282 68 33 2.85 3.5 -0.3 490 0.6 9.2 8.0 DIMENSION ALLSTAR

JARS OF CLAY 70855-ET 840003132715075 100 6/27/2016 179 39 929 41 36 2.88 4.6 -0.3 449 1.5 16.4 8.6 CHILI VALENTINO

RIVER VALLEY CHARLEY TORPDO 1705-ET 840003133234584 5/9/2016 179 35 698 54 35 2.88 4.6 -0.6 485 1.0 14.2 7.3 3 TORPEDO HILARIO

AHLEM MARCIN CHOCTAW 23373-ET 067823373 6/22/2016 178 41 1404 55 49 3.07 3.2 -2.7 442 1.6 12.0 8.6 MARCIN VERNON

KASH-IN JUMBO 70191 {5} 840003131148664 99K 100 F 8/26/2015 178 65 1126 59 43 2.86 2.9 -1.7 445 1.1 7.1 5.9 JUMBO{4} FASTRACK

RIVER VALLEY DIXIE DIMNSION 1641-ET 840003133234520 29K 100 F 2/28/2016 178 71 418 52 40 2.88 3.9 -1.4 463 0.6 6.7 8.6 DIMENSION CRITIC-P

AHLEM NXLEVEL PENSIEVE 23418-ET 067823418 7/23/2016 178 35 441 47 34 2.96 3.8 1.1 446 1.3 16.9 8.2 NXLEVEL DIMENSION

KASH-IN LEMONHEAD 70457 {6} 840003132715652 29K 100 F 12/7/2015 178 64 665 37 33 2.78 4.6 1.1 458 1.3 12.6 6.3 LEMONHEAD SOPRANO{4}

AHLEM DIMENSION HUMBLE 23309-ET 067823309 29K 100 F 5/8/2016 178 70 467 61 33 2.92 4.6 0.5 485 0.6 4.5 8.0 DIMENSION DAZZLER

PINE-TREE DAYBREAK PEST-ET 067771245 29K 100 F 5/9/2016 178 68 634 51 32 2.95 5.4 -0.1 505 1.1 16.7 7.5 DAYBREAK LADD

HILMAR CALYPSO CHEWBACCA {5} 119552708 29K 100 F 12/20/2015 178 65 1077 34 30 2.73 4.8 1.8 449 1.6 15.5 7.3 CALYPSO JUPITER

SUNWEST KYLER DECREE 10856 {5} 840003006436196 29K 100 F 10/7/2015 178 66 611 49 26 2.79 6.1 -0.6 492 1.9 27.7 8.1 KYLER DECREE

MFW IMPISH D MURRAY 119761140 7/26/2016 178 36 1097 49 46 3.04 3.2 -1.3 440 0.9 9.3 8.9 IMPISH DAYBREAK

DOUBLE C WILDFIRE RUCKUS {6} 119473236 29K 100 F 9/8/2015 177 64 2046 46 52 2.97 1.5 -2.8 383 2.0 12.9 9.0 WILDFIRE{5} PLUS-{5}

WILSONVIEW REGENCY METEOR {4} 119527551 29K 100 F 11/13/2015 177 65 1210 41 46 2.94 3.3 -1.6 414 1.3 9.5 7.1 REGENCY GOOSE-{2}

CAL-MART DAYBREAK SPIKE 4506 067384506 29K 100 F 4/15/2016 177 70 901 52 43 2.96 3.6 0.2 460 0.1 -3.6 8.0 DAYBREAK SPARKY

AHLEM HARRIS SPIRIT 23277 {5} 067823277 29K 100 F 4/9/2016 177 68 1188 50 41 2.90 4.9 -0.8 477 0.0 -0.9 8.0 HARRIS{4} LEGAL PROMISE

AVI-LANCHE VERN LUCENT 16690 840003131651570 29K 100 F 5/29/2016 177 66 919 54 41 2.93 4.8 -1.8 484 0.8 7.9 8.1 VERN-P BRIER

AHLEM NXLEVEL PROMOTION 23427-ET 067823427 7/26/2016 177 35 1036 57 41 3.00 3.3 -0.7 464 1.2 10.4 7.6 NXLEVEL JUPITER

LYLESTANLEY REGENCY WARTRACE 119504787 13K 100 F 10/9/2015 177 65 1197 43 40 2.95 3.6 -0.6 437 1.5 17.0 7.7 REGENCY RENEGADE

SEXING 76133 {6}-ET 840003132349967 13K 100 F 3/3/2016 177 65 754 70 40 2.93 3.2 -2.1 481 1.6 8.4 7.6 SHOOTOUT-P{5} MAGNUM

THREE VALLEYS MACKENZIE 9149-ET 119521199 13K 100 F 8/5/2015 177 65 803 71 38 3.00 3.7 -2.1 493 1.6 16.1 7.1 MACKENZIE LEGAL

AHLEM DIMENSION CHANCE 23244-ET 067823244 29K 100 F 3/9/2016 177 70 899 47 36 2.69 4.0 -1.5 439 0.8 9.7 9.1 DIMENSION PERFORM

AVI-LANCHE SAXON MIA 16599 {4}-P 840003131651479 29K 100 F 5/9/2016 177 64 701 45 34 2.73 4.2 -0.5 451 1.3 14.1 7.3 SAXON-P VERN-P

TOG JAMES S579 8077-ET 840003136807169 29K 100 F 5/8/2016 177 69 748 35 29 2.82 6.3 1.2 496 0.7 12.7 8.3 DAYBREAK AXIS

AHLEM CHEKELO DANDY 23047-ET 067823047 13K 100 F 10/5/2015 177 65 373 52 27 2.71 5.8 -0.4 501 1.4 17.8 7.6 CHEKELO HILARIO

AHLEM RENO BLAZE 23183-ET 067823183 29K 100 F 1/16/2016 177 64 541 64 24 2.92 5.9 0.6 549 1.4 20.2 6.2 RENO RENEGADE

SUNBOW CIRNANO 119615645 29K 100 F 1/9/2016 176 66 1535 33 46 2.99 4.2 -1.3 423 1.3 12.0 8.4 REGENCY CHRONICLE

RIVER VALLEY SELENA RENO 1018-ET 075341018 13K 100 F 11/5/2015 176 66 1486 58 43 3.13 3.1 -1.9 437 2.0 21.8 7.4 RENO TOPEKA

HILMAR CLEARVISION OAKLEY-ET 119701791 29K 100 F 5/30/2016 176 69 1004 42 42 2.84 2.8 -0.2 416 0.8 7.7 8.7 CLEARVISION SPARKY

MEIER JUSTICE PRINCE {5} 067669109 29K 100 C 5/1/2016 176 65 1286 47 41 2.89 2.9 -1.0 403 0.5 8.0 7.1 JUSTICE{4} VISIONARY

AHLEM REFLEX CHOICE 23287 067823287 29K 100 F 4/19/2016 176 65 1417 53 40 3.04 4.1 0.2 459 1.1 6.3 8.0 REFLEX FASTRACK

SUNSET CANYON 749-ET 119703337 29K 100 F 6/5/2016 176 71 632 46 40 2.89 2.8 -0.2 409 0.7 9.5 8.6 DIMENSION CRITIC-P

JARS OF CLAY 70606-ET 840003132715667 29K 100 F 2/26/2016 176 71 1134 37 39 2.89 4.5 -1.6 434 1.5 17.2 8.8 VOLCANO VALENTINO

ALL LYNNS VOLCANO VALTO 119633478 29K 100 F 1/28/2016 176 70 1415 50 38 2.86 4.0 -0.2 454 0.9 5.1 7.9 VOLCANO LOUIE

SCHULTZ REGENCY JACKPOT 119688861 13K 100 F 4/11/2016 176 66 776 24 37 2.86 5.3 0.7 433 0.8 12.3 7.7 REGENCY HEADLINE

AHLEM FIREFOX IZZY 23360 067823360 29K 100 F 6/11/2016 176 65 1197 37 36 2.98 5.3 0.1 449 1.5 17.8 8.1 FIREFOX GAMGEE

BW IF457-ET 119657243 29K 100 F 2/26/2016 176 68 871 52 36 2.91 4.1 -1.6 456 1.5 23.1 8.9 SANTANA-P IRWIN

SEXING 76008 {5}-ET 840003132349842 13K 100 F 1/30/2016 176 69 579 53 34 3.02 5.8 0.9 507 0.5 5.0 7.5 DAYBREAK CRIS P{6}

DUPAT DILLAN 528-P-ET 840003127607533 29K 100 F 3/11/2016 176 67 618 54 32 2.92 4.2 1.6 486 1.1 9.0 9.0 DILLAN-P MAGNUM

JER BEL VIPER DESIGNER 119617030 29K 100 F 1/25/2016 176 64 966 40 31 2.85 5.6 -0.9 451 1.8 25.3 6.5 VIPER PHAROAH

AHLEM VICTOR BOUNTY 23205 067823205 29K 100 F 2/6/2016 176 64 265 43 28 2.84 5.1 1.3 487 0.9 15.6 6.2 VICTOR RENEGADE

RIVER VALLEY SAFARI SPECIALTY {6}-ET 840003126479080 29K 100 F 11/25/2015 176 65 194 61 26 2.91 5.7 0.3 520 1.3 21.9 6.8 MIRROR MEGATRON
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LYLESTANLEY VOLCANO MAHOPEC 2326-ET 119631793 29K 100 F 2/15/2016 175 70 1366 48 44 2.97 3.5 -1.3 424 0.5 3.8 7.8 VOLCANO KILOWATT

AHLEM DIMENSION JASPER 23256-ET 067823256 29K 100 F 3/25/2016 175 70 842 47 44 2.89 2.8 -1.1 425 -0.2 1.6 8.2 DIMENSION VOLCANO

RIVER VALLEY NBRAZIL SAXONP 1639-P-ET 840003133234518 29K 100 F 2/27/2016 175 66 1024 42 38 2.79 3.6 -0.8 435 1.5 14.8 8.4 SAXON-P NITRO

HIGH LAWN CHILI QUINTON 840003129747075 13K 100 F 9/14/2015 175 68 1015 43 38 2.90 4.3 -0.4 452 1.5 10.6 8.7 CHILI HEADLINE

RIVER VALLEY NBRAZIL MOORE 1602 840003133234481 29K 100 F 1/9/2016 175 66 636 44 34 2.90 4.9 0.4 475 1.5 14.3 8.1 MOORE NITRO

FOREST GLEN DAYBREAK SAL 067650078 29K 100 C 4/1/2016 175 70 573 62 34 2.85 3.8 0.2 492 0.3 2.4 8.3 DAYBREAK HENDRIX

SCENIC VIEW 183-P-ET 067359183 29K 100 F 1/28/2016 175 66 924 43 32 2.85 4.5 0.6 447 1.4 19.2 7.9 SAXON-P MEDALIST

AHLEM SHOOTOUT DERVISH 23112 {6}-P-ET 067823112 29K 100 F 11/18/2015 175 66 863 52 32 2.83 5.4 -0.7 502 1.6 13.6 7.7 SHOOTOUT-P{5} PLUS-{5}

TOG JAKE S563 8071-ET 840003136807234 29K 100 F 5/2/2016 175 69 393 38 27 2.75 5.5 2.2 473 0.2 5.9 6.8 DAYBREAK DENZEL

LEGENDAIRY NXLEVEL MAID 12020-ET 119741566 100 6/28/2016 175 35 767 55 42 3.09 3.8 -0.7 447 0.9 9.9 7.5 NXLEVEL DAVID

CAL-MART MACKENZIE SHING 4450 067294450 9/23/2015 175 35 733 68 40 3.07 4.1 -0.7 488 0.6 6.0 7.4 MACKENZIE MACHETE

ANTEBELLUM STRINGER BRANDON 2200 {5} 067792200 29K 100 F 12/7/2015 174 63 1156 52 43 2.84 2.3 -0.4 409 0.6 0.3 5.5 STRINGER{4} DIGNITARY

D&E VOLCANO KIRA 15567-ET 840003131650447 29K 100 F 10/16/2015 174 69 1210 53 41 2.99 2.7 -1.4 409 1.2 15.7 7.8 VOLCANO PLUS-{5}

CAL-MART VOLCANO ZEUS 4482-ET 067384482 29K 100 F 1/10/2016 174 69 1089 38 39 3.00 4.9 -1.5 437 1.2 19.7 7.3 VOLCANO SPARKY

AHLEM NEWS SILVER 23114-ET 067823114 29K 100 F 11/23/2015 174 70 958 41 39 2.87 5.2 -0.9 461 1.0 7.8 8.4 NEWS VOLCANO

AHLEM REGENCY BISTRO 23220-ET 067823220 13K 100 F 2/26/2016 174 66 983 37 38 2.88 4.0 -0.3 427 1.4 14.8 8.7 REGENCY VALENTINO

AHLEM TORPEDO JALAPENO 23438-ET 067823438 8/5/2016 174 33 650 48 36 2.91 4.0 -0.8 445 1.2 15.7 6.9 TORPEDO CHILI

MAINSTREAM ARCH SCOUT {6}-ET 119677452 29K 100 F 4/20/2016 174 64 1165 43 34 2.79 4.1 -0.6 426 1.0 17.4 7.1 ARCHER JAMMER{4}

AHLEM QUIDDITCH PINOCCHIO 23037 {5}-ET 067823037 13K 100 F 10/2/2015 174 65 708 38 29 2.93 6.3 0.4 489 1.2 22.8 7.0 QUIDDITCH JUPITER

YOSEMITE HANDSOME IRWIN 10825 840003006436227 29K 100 F 3/26/2016 174 66 587 57 27 2.87 4.8 -1.2 486 2.0 32.3 9.1 HANDSOME IRWIN

TOG JEFF S758 8120-ET 840003136807501 29K 100 F 7/4/2016 174 65 -100 55 21 2.75 6.7 0.9 533 0.9 12.2 6.1 MERICA AXIS

BILTMORE REGENCY BENNY-ET 119668924 3/18/2016 174 36 1117 31 46 2.97 3.9 -1.9 403 1.0 13.7 8.5 REGENCY DAVID

RIVER VALLEY PFITDIXIE MILT 1079-ET 075341079 7/15/2016 174 35 1036 61 41 2.95 3.4 -0.9 454 0.6 3.7 8.8 MILTON FIT

RIVER VALLEY 943DAHLIA TEMP 1738-ET 840003133234617 6/16/2016 174 35 835 60 37 2.95 4.0 -1.2 471 1.1 13.1 7.1 RISING TEMP METALICA

SUNSET CANYON 742 119688647 5/8/2016 174 43 472 56 30 2.96 5.6 0.5 503 0.4 7.8 7.5 DAYBREAK DOMINICAN

D&E HECTOR VIRTUE 15401 840003131650281 13K 100 F 9/14/2015 173 65 1310 48 45 2.92 3.4 -0.7 441 0.2 -2.6 7.0 HECTOR PERFORM

PINE-TREE DAYBREAK ANEW-ET 067901186 29K 100 F 3/10/2016 173 69 816 52 43 2.88 3.1 -1.6 439 0.0 3.5 8.2 DAYBREAK LADD

HOLE IN ONE DAYBREAK 535-P-ET 840003127607526 29K 100 F 3/27/2016 173 70 844 59 42 3.01 3.7 -0.8 476 0.8 1.6 8.9 DAYBREAK CREDIBULL-P{6}

LAWTONS VOLCANO EPIC 119539411 29K 100 F 9/26/2015 173 70 1227 60 41 2.91 3.3 -2.5 443 1.3 12.7 8.0 VOLCANO GALVANIZE

ROC-BOT ARCHER 1011 {5} 075211011 29K 100 F 3/3/2016 173 64 1144 51 40 2.94 2.9 -1.1 426 1.2 14.7 7.1 ARCHER LEGAL PROMISE

D&E DIMENSION KIRA 16525-ET 840003131651405 29K 100 C 4/20/2016 173 71 477 42 40 2.89 3.5 0.2 424 0.2 1.8 7.7 DIMENSION LEGAL

HILMAR VALERIAN DREAM {4} 119646807 29K 100 F 3/19/2016 173 65 905 46 39 2.99 3.9 0.3 443 1.5 12.7 7.1 VALERIAN{6} GHENT{2}

NORSE STAR REGENCY N155-ET 119688085 29K 100 F 5/4/2016 173 66 920 25 37 2.80 4.7 -0.4 417 1.3 15.5 8.6 REGENCY PRESTON

AVI-LANCHE VOLCANO BELLO 15387 840003131650267 99K 100 F 9/11/2015 173 70 587 55 37 2.83 3.4 -1.7 447 0.8 11.3 7.7 VOLCANO SANTIAGO

D&E DIGNITARY CHERYL 16751 840003131651631 29K 100 F 6/15/2016 173 70 540 49 35 2.85 3.1 2.0 435 0.6 2.6 8.4 DIGNITARY BRIER

AHLEM CHEKELO JERICHO 23016 067823016 13K 100 F 9/17/2015 173 66 1075 30 33 2.84 5.3 0.0 438 1.4 20.6 7.9 CHEKELO SPARKY

TOG JAN U111 8082-ET 840003136807151 29K 100 F 5/13/2016 173 69 702 46 33 2.80 4.8 -0.4 474 0.4 8.2 7.8 DAYBREAK KONA

AHLEM MOORE BADGE 23012 067823012 13K 100 F 9/15/2015 173 65 406 50 33 3.07 4.7 1.6 481 1.5 18.0 7.8 MOORE PLUS-{5}

AHLEM DIVIDEND ROSCO 23303 {6} 067823303 29K 100 F 5/7/2016 173 70 761 60 32 2.76 5.4 -3.3 495 2.1 20.1 9.5 DIVIDEND JAMMER{4}

AHLEM DIMENSION HELM 23317-ET 067823317 29K 100 F 5/7/2016 173 70 428 49 32 2.88 5.4 -0.2 477 0.8 8.5 8.9 DIMENSION DAZZLER

YOSEMITE DIMENSION MARVEL P896-ET 840003135087339 29K 100 C 1/28/2016 173 70 443 52 31 2.88 3.7 1.0 454 1.3 12.8 7.6 DIMENSION MARVEL

DUPAT DILLAN 527-P-ET 840003127607534 29K 100 F 3/7/2016 173 67 729 47 29 2.83 5.5 1.0 496 1.1 10.4 8.7 DILLAN-P MAGNUM

PINE-TREE REGENCY FRED-ET 067901155 13K 100 F 10/30/2015 172 66 933 47 39 2.90 3.2 -1.0 431 1.0 11.6 8.3 REGENCY ZIPPER

AVI-LANCHE IVORY MYSTIQUE 16462 840003131651342 29K 100 F 4/7/2016 172 67 1023 47 36 2.94 4.6 -0.3 453 0.5 9.0 8.4 IVORY MAGNUM

FARIA BROTHERS REGENCY 180359 {5} 840003126052223 13K 100 F 8/14/2015 172 66 1079 35 35 2.82 4.4 -0.4 432 1.6 15.2 8.0 REGENCY VALENTINO

CINNAMON RIDGE MAGNUM COLBY 119692509 29K 100 F 5/10/2016 172 68 1218 57 33 2.78 4.4 0.3 476 0.6 2.0 6.7 MAGNUM MAHARI

HILMAR VOLCANO POMPEII-ET 119630608 29K 100 F 2/22/2016 172 70 938 44 33 2.83 5.1 -1.4 458 1.2 19.4 8.3 VOLCANO SPARKY

AHLEM BROTHERS CHILI ANTHONY 840003011706825 100 6/26/2016 172 33 803 32 32 2.83 5.3 1.9 443 0.5 7.4 7.6 CHILI KILOWATT

RIVER VALLEY CDIXIE DAYBRAK 1049-ET 075341049 29K 100 F 2/10/2016 172 71 888 30 31 2.83 6.8 -1.1 475 1.0 16.3 9.2 DAYBREAK CRITIC-P

SEXING 76007 {6}-ET 840003132349841 13K 100 C 1/29/2016 172 65 652 46 30 2.80 5.4 -0.6 483 0.8 16.6 8.4 REGENCY CRIS P{6}

WILSONVIEW SWORD MULTIPLY {6}-ET 119465110 13K 100 F 9/16/2015 172 65 847 52 29 2.88 4.8 0.3 480 1.3 14.0 7.6 SWORD{5} VOLCANO

CROSSWIND LEMONHEAD 39 {4}-ET 119528431 13K 100 C 10/12/2015 172 64 518 44 29 2.80 4.6 0.5 454 1.6 18.7 6.8 LEMONHEAD VISIONARY

TOG GILBERTO P980 7957-ET 840003135087482 29K 100 F 3/15/2016 172 69 440 23 24 2.85 6.8 2.5 469 0.5 18.6 7.9 DAYBREAK SPARKY

FOREST GLEN REGENCYS RANSOM 067650122 7/2/2016 172 36 605 43 39 2.97 3.6 -0.7 432 1.1 15.0 8.0 REGENCY DOMINOS

CAL-MART VIPER PURVIS 4508 067384508 4/21/2016 172 35 809 43 35 2.92 4.6 -0.1 437 1.1 14.4 8.3 VIPER PHAROAH

CAL-MART MACKENZIE BRETT 4449 067294449 9/16/2015 172 35 375 67 35 2.94 4.4 -1.8 483 1.2 13.9 7.9 MACKENZIE PERFORM

TOG JERRY S761 8123-ET 840003136807506 100 7/5/2016 172 36 292 50 27 2.80 5.8 0.5 491 0.7 8.5 6.5 MERICA AXIS

D&E HECTOR VIRTUE 15253-ET 840003131650133 13K 100 F 8/17/2015 171 66 1168 52 51 3.14 1.8 -2.2 403 0.8 7.2 7.7 HECTOR PAUL

GLYNNS REGENCY MEMPHIS 119460870 13K 100 F 9/7/2015 171 68 1225 34 43 2.81 2.9 -1.9 392 1.2 13.8 9.2 REGENCY JEVON

HILMAR VOLCANO DINIS-P-ET 119604638 29K 100 F 1/9/2016 171 70 1084 46 40 3.01 4.4 -0.8 453 1.2 9.8 8.3 VOLCANO SPARKY

RIVER VALLEY MRDAHLIA NEWS 1719 840003133234598 6/1/2016 171 40 1165 40 39 2.83 4.7 -0.6 443 1.0 6.8 7.6 NEWS MEGATRON

RIVER VALLEY MDIXIE REGENCY 1074-ET 075341074 100 6/20/2016 171 36 819 46 38 2.87 4.0 -1.4 441 1.3 13.2 7.7 REGENCY MEGATRON

AHLEM ARCHER LANCE 22990-ET 074067775 13K 100 F 8/28/2015 171 66 1033 57 36 2.84 3.0 -1.1 432 1.2 12.4 8.5 ARCHER HILARIO

RIVER VALLEY NTRIS SIZZLER 1653 {6}-ET 840003133234532 29K 100 F 3/15/2016 171 66 847 36 36 3.00 3.7 0.0 409 1.6 23.2 8.5 SIZZLER NITRO

RIVER VALLEY CRCSACT MILTON 1082-ET 075341082 7/24/2016 171 36 1126 50 35 3.02 4.2 0.8 454 1.2 13.0 8.7 MILTON PHAROAH

AHLEM DIMENSION CHAUNCY 23229-ET 067823229 29K 100 F 3/5/2016 171 70 951 39 35 2.80 3.6 0.4 409 0.9 9.6 8.4 DIMENSION PERFORM

AMERI-MILK LH ASCUM-287 {6} 067250287 29K 100 F 1/19/2016 171 65 742 36 35 2.99 5.0 0.5 442 1.3 15.8 7.8 LEMONHEAD SOPRANO{4}

ROWLEYS 1779 REGENCY 2209 {4}-ET 067792209 29K 100 F 1/2/2016 171 64 581 43 35 2.76 3.6 -1.3 420 1.7 18.8 6.5 REGENCY GANNON-{2}

AHLEM REGENCY LAZER 23023-ET 067823023 13K 100 F 9/19/2015 171 66 527 52 35 2.84 4.1 -2.3 456 1.4 18.8 9.0 REGENCY HILARIO

AHLEM DIMENSION JIGGS 23266-ET 067823266 29K 100 F 3/29/2016 171 70 442 50 35 2.89 3.0 0.1 423 0.6 10.0 8.7 DIMENSION VOLCANO

JARS OF CLAY 70600-ET 840003132715666 29K 100 F 2/22/2016 171 71 1172 51 34 2.86 4.0 -0.7 437 1.4 10.9 8.4 VOLCANO VALENTINO

SHAN-MAR LEMONHEAD CHARISMA 168-ET 067460168 12/25/2015 171 36 558 49 34 2.95 4.1 0.2 447 1.6 16.5 7.8 LEMONHEAD LEGAL

HILL VIEW CHILI LOCUST 067300603 29K 100 F 5/6/2016 171 67 817 40 33 2.77 4.6 -0.5 459 0.9 14.1 8.1 CHILI PLUS-{5}

CROSSWIND CHISEL 10 {5}-ET 119499508 13K 100 C 9/26/2015 171 65 315 50 32 2.93 4.1 1.2 446 1.0 10.0 7.5 CHISEL DAVID

SEXING 76219 {6}-ET 840003132350053 13K 100 F 3/26/2016 171 64 642 34 31 2.76 5.5 -0.1 463 1.1 11.9 7.2 SHOOTOUT-P{5} AXIS

RIVER VALLEY NTRIS TEMP 1065 {6}-ET 075341065 100 5/27/2016 171 35 972 51 42 3.07 2.3 -0.7 404 1.3 15.7 7.2 RISING TEMP NITRO

AHLEM REGENCY QUICKSAND 23404-ET 067823404 7/5/2016 171 37 793 26 33 2.90 5.4 0.4 429 1.6 19.5 9.8 3 REGENCY VALENTINO

SPRUCE-H HARRIS MY 382 {5} 067138382 29K 100 F 1/11/2016 170 67 1165 49 47 2.96 2.0 -2.8 385 1.1 11.5 6.8 HARRIS{4} VISIONARY

CDF TRANSFORMER BRIER W0877 840003006436175 5/12/2016 170 35 1248 58 43 2.89 3.6 -2.3 448 1.2 4.7 7.9 TRANSFORMER BRIER

CAL-MART CHISEL DRURY 4463-ET 067384463 29K 100 F 11/12/2015 170 65 716 54 41 2.82 3.4 -2.4 445 0.5 2.4 7.0 CHISEL VISIONARY
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Birth GJPI/ ------------  Parent Average or GPTA  ------------ GFI/ No. Sire MGS
Registration Name Reg # GT BBR JH1 Date JPI™ REL Milk Fat Prot SCS PL DPR NM$ PTAT JUI EFI Sibs Short Name Short Name

DP REGENCY 1984 11611-ET 119635621 29K 100 F 3/6/2016 170 65 1006 33 39 2.78 3.9 -0.6 407 0.7 7.9 8.5 REGENCY AXIS

LJC VICTORS PETER 119632011 29K 100 F 2/6/2016 170 65 953 36 37 2.87 4.5 -1.6 435 1.6 19.4 7.8 VICTOR PLUS-{5}

AHLEM NEWS LOOKOUT 23084-ET 067823084 29K 100 F 11/3/2015 170 70 1178 46 36 2.91 5.2 -1.5 467 1.5 14.2 8.8 NEWS MARVEL

PINE-TREE DAYBREAK PETRIFIED-ET 067901182 29K 100 F 2/29/2016 170 68 976 43 36 2.95 4.7 0.0 463 1.0 8.7 7.5 DAYBREAK LADD

WILSONVIEW REGENCY SISAL {5} 119717815 99K 100 F 6/14/2016 170 65 1116 40 35 2.81 4.3 -1.8 434 1.9 20.7 6.8 REGENCY SAMSON

DODAN MCKENZIE PHAROAH TUT {6} 119632963 29K 100 F 1/22/2016 170 65 880 54 35 2.97 5.3 -0.6 479 1.0 12.3 7.2 MACKENZIE PHAROAH

JARS OF CLAY 70508-ET 840003132715657 29K 100 F 12/30/2015 170 67 756 50 35 2.98 4.2 -0.4 441 1.9 16.5 8.5 CHISEL VALENTINO

AHLEM TORPEDO HOBBITON 23428-ET 067823428 7/26/2016 170 35 913 49 34 2.83 4.9 -1.2 469 1.2 14.1 8.4 TORPEDO MAGNUM

ALL LYNNS MASTER VOID 119597701 29K 100 C 12/15/2015 170 66 620 50 33 2.94 4.6 -0.2 463 1.1 11.8 7.2 MASTER DJ ZUMA

FARIA BROTHERS REGENCY 180346 {4} 840003126052210 13K 100 F 9/10/2015 170 65 1182 22 32 2.76 6.7 0.3 448 1.0 11.2 7.2 REGENCY DALE{2}

CAL-MART RENO HAL 4477 {6} 067384477 29K 100 F 12/27/2015 170 64 797 47 32 2.92 4.6 0.6 451 1.3 17.1 6.1 RENO AWARD{4}

CAL-MART VOLCANO HOWIN 4507 067384507 4/19/2016 170 41 1061 42 32 2.87 5.1 -0.7 450 1.0 18.1 8.0 VOLCANO PHAROAH

AHLEM RENO PROSPECT 23122 067823122 29K 100 F 11/27/2015 170 64 666 53 29 2.82 4.2 -0.8 454 1.4 21.5 5.9 RENO ALLSTAR

SHAN-MAR ARCHER KNOCK-OUT-ET 067460152 29K 100 F 9/11/2015 170 66 446 50 29 2.91 4.3 0.5 452 1.6 23.2 8.4 ARCHER HILARIO

AHLEM GENOMINATOR LEADER 22968-ET 074067753 13K 100 C 8/12/2015 170 66 343 39 26 2.83 5.7 -0.6 454 1.7 29.5 8.9 GENOMINATOR HILARIO

LUCKY HILL WINGMAN-ET 119676563 29K 100 F 4/16/2016 170 65 268 50 26 2.89 4.7 1.1 468 1.6 26.1 8.5 LEMONHEAD BALLISTIC

FOREST GLEN VOLCANO PAISLEY 067650135 7/26/2016 170 35 1031 55 41 3.03 3.2 -1.7 436 0.7 8.3 8.0 VOLCANO DAYBREAK

ALL LYNNS DAYBREAK VIGOR-P-ET 119689880 100 5/1/2016 170 40 788 50 35 2.88 4.5 -1.0 469 0.6 7.0 8.2 DAYBREAK SANTANA-P
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